
?ufiugwot:l guurn GitiurL Gt gl;apb peo,"r-ro-rri

tnElh Agfi +.8qSt@fi,gta;,cr,vGnararir Oqtl
Gt O6iy666r 66r p-6tr 6rlt L-G LJr ir u uG ar!

yme;rv$paael p66rir.

Gugrrud, Ocdroirui.G ordiLrir

Fig6
Gpto$oro Gu65ryrf dl
gi ono[udr
4gdldlli{ bnljf .23.07 .2024
.-:+2025JSLir $riut@ gouprr unoflu Sl$l 2024-2025
.-1 09.08.2024 geirpu dllbueeil 3.00 uffifl ororr
Lirfl 09.08.2024{b Gp6 a.00 uouflriilq $p6eiugliir.ff http://tntenders.gov.in n6irp Sh,ffiupn$616i)
ritorj:prir Glariruzuni. Gugb gnufpffiofl Glgruriunrr
5--d ggpne$$kir gqE1ooa Gprrp$loir GouO

-&2s
i€lJ6!05

,rijesidizo24

Ar.I 6f,q GuqSqnr'd)
trrdllE $ndr.25.ot-2o24

,J.i riLri' Gif|iEtrO aL6 lS,tSSat C|j| gdhfidr6nuo6
J 3i dli-6
:-r:fLdufld 2O24-25A\h giairo (g)oF6il otr6flu 66lu$5ir

i.pruoirg Lflfuod 3.00 oftufl iltr, d1}snglLir (llomuporLi
3rr ooL41i Glpnoeu$mm umfl upu5r@$ Opnoau5ltir
:: 9d{01 unDs 3.00 umflrigdr Cleg$p Goain@Li.

rur GdfltuGrn. u6lcd0pLir Glcdrunrr grlu$gilqciroflacir

5gmi g{die6ir gl6ifioflotuutl6il $lprioriu@lri. umflodr
. .irD 6r6ffiu,pnij6ldl6fg u$loipBoti G1aliol Gugi
i GEnESr Gl6r6htrilmi.
i \cGFl 2024-202s

1-i, p6d49*6epi Gugrrud, Ocdr-ui@ uotlurir

Dtf .11 57 80241Da1ed.26.072024
E ffrc bid Svstem)
_- w Sble &rlcdlural Ma*eliru kd Gundy, Chennai32, inil€s ONLTNE

Englnes., TNSATTB, Chonn.l - 32

Daz-a>to! ,. :::

.J(Ai-lffirt 2! :

ffiffinF*>>ttt:

c : S P{ 2 hdcdng h€ 1etuer @:!menl by te€ o, cosl 29.S.n24
lUr hofr 12-15 PU on Mrdi. 4 For iudner daiais plsase vrsd @bsre
E m.G 6 Vsre8nd &€ wilrbe s6n inh€ teqd6rtulmonl

. :rysr o. mdrtulbn upbaftdsobquenily n websile.lhesailr€ shallh Iab.

ltj_ , ed'r.oj@miklco oi cnlim Fynsl6u$dtu lo non' availdiiilvol

.dB) NeI MkIB. NEFT/FIGS

ei nwa rd. ri s @ kf I nteIn. Jo m

urdr.6lur unrfi afiJtiG*i+iroro

,ad, #
$buolcr Oauormi,

: qO 6l6erl
: etuo 26,2024

p!t{ 6grq Gu45qnL6
-, r(dll-r 

Lndn.25.OZ.2O24
J.i rLLrir (FrOoErO cLL6 43fl998) ,0 gddlli6nuoi
J J5rda-5
r rLdluJl6\r 2024-259{Li graidGl 6@N!6!ri E&riir.D Guiui i Gr
:: .hriruflri6looouci"-p) LJlbu66ir 3.00 oo!fl o!tury d,ion@ir
am gdr mq$Glpnmau5lom uouflo$uJr-@$Glgamoulloir
il g6irgl oroo 3.00 uofli,grn Clegrip Gonin@Li.

r Main Road) in Wad No.

SChoIa GcngrofrLo6 GcilodCDEorDairu aafo@
Eirerabenertite -r"dDUAnf6iCDC6OUaf ddlOUC

CIN: 165993TN 1 978P1C007576

u$q g4glooeLb:"ornpr &gtc", cs4 & css, tturt 84 116. d. r. ii--trliul rdoor-c, a-$ or-o: - 600 032.

Phone number: c(410907172; Far number: 044. {0906464 Email: investors@chola.murugappa,com:

(?A6n{trftb)

olfr+ dre oro qlt dq d+ri ErlD|i.rr Omt sllJlir.t d+rb otrrr&gi frF b NBFC qr lonpa 5l'roilltrll
Crn6q: orD,b6dno'jr trtrdi(}imo 6eE@o OB+a|eir 5ta, Grcaud@'dr ffih 

'qtOO 
eddriEd, qpmeiD 4rlgp@ruir 2o1s, 33-orgl

6f,|tdD@Or96& Ctb, uiro qtl&e EOroEli'ta ,tr&r6 ctcurunur:@irog. f6ir 30, 2023 o 
' rir ep'{oo+b main0rb6rq,onuutl qitrID

€)':O6rDtrJb 6tr@o eB+q6ndl gog| LA6roD6 un€i onf*r6 foro$i&h Smrugsrb www.bseindia.com D,b0llb www.nseindia.com qbollb

fqooigdrwww.cholamandalam.com^oou+nniwfErbuomb. 
Ou.rdgrrn gU rmnJr*

6lrb:6ltor@
Gpd:foo,26,2024

Oord,odfld, atnuur
tton

I{af .rr.-O
tli.&d1rd

(f C6m+6fiit)

o.
ri du!il.dr

pdriuur-

|r-rltm*G ,rctta-0
30.06.2024
Ff.inirnul

31.03.2024
|.i.. sirtu{

30.06.2023
rl.r cil&lr$

31.03.2021
ll.rgrtrl,

t.

2.

3.

5.

6.

7.

a.

9.

lo.

11.

12.

13.

14.

tuuiilncsir gnb 5]wlb o6mmb
Ei6f,ogr,iFr@ drnrio cgDdr 660 6ru.b

6.i6{r-6iFiw orfl{i€r r9on 6.9 oru.b

8itrer6r.rd oDtrJE drf,otrd 6,@uilb 0$im*606@ 6t6sdtb
uirmui&r uutb orii6 Odr D,bE[6 qpr.fin6fld ocqmb oftitpl'@
6@urir6 gDoF@6

@$@n+rdr (D0 D6n6O @ur@uq{dr fiiw6. u1AffiEir Ofidu6 co.i6
uj{rb epeEdr 6q AonQ
ujgriren dfi-Ourir m&g
6FiEel6l-qeOUq

6as Drnq

edrEeI@
Elgt@lu,.b uhm 6L6L@r4rhteu dOOe uir€E*r

curdt r$rg 
'-6tl-{ 

8(,nq
ed( @ dCglb

urir€' dcp FLofr6rrr@ (EPS) (r2 eO uruoo)
GloL66trar$E(9 CSaiqO o'lep6 QtllluuuLotloboo)

a) aquu@L

edoop,a6uq

5,828.97

't,268.49

942.23

1.'t2

168.1 2

1 5,393.77

4,929.67

33.00

20,524.56

1,49,901.76

@rim
Ou6$pngr

7.30

11.22

11.19

5,492.08

1,436.92

1,058.10

1,040.75

168.06

14,438.47

4,916.98

33.00

19,556.51

1,34,473.58

Slcioo
6m66prg

6.88

12.60

12.57

4,133.62

967.53

726.O1

7'12.94

164.51

11,91'1.95

2,917.31

33.00

't5.026.77

1,08,140.09

Od^q
6u66prgr

7.20

s.83

8.81

19,216.28

4,582.10

3,422.76

3,362.65

168.06

14,438.47

4,916.98

33.00

19,556.51

1,U,473.58

$lriroo
Our196rrgt

6.88

41.20

41.09

Otrlq:qlg om rtrmq d{6 fuu6 NBFC Qr SOLrrfrb .IJlGliitrlr

d.
s* Cugilrdr

6@trrfi
,t t"l|.il*0 rI.t$a-0

30.06.2024
tilr.ldriiu{

31.03.2024 30.06.2023 31.03.2021Ffrontu,
l.

2.

3.

4,

6.

7,

a.

9.

ro.

11.

12.

13.

14.

6*urixsct dr dDo6 oonjp ol@wmi>

EiscqiiBjpoq oftio oldl660 @6
Eis6or88iHd olftiari drnl66fl m6
8dtrotir,DtrG otrJii6 drnorffi ol@qdb 6{iffeorrBo6tr6 o4gmo6
uhmiCu m6 orii5 $6n D,bg$b ArE.f,.iano or€rtrdb dtftionrt@

udr€;epogorb

5,856.75

1,275.06

947.'t5

946.04

1 68.12

15,435.43

4,929.47

33.00

20,566.22

1,50,050.75

@-t
G}.r6[9ngl

7.30

't1.27

11.25

5,499.'16

1,444.'17

1,065.23

'1,u7.77

168.06

14,475.20

4,916.98

33.00

19,593.24

1,34,474.88

Od@
auOfpoOi

6.86

12.68

12.65

4,170.79

952.37

709.94

702.57

164.51

'11,951.60

2,917.31

33.00

1 5,066.42

1,08,140.49

$ldrm
Ou6ppng

7.18

8.&
8.62

19,419.87

4,614.63

3,420.06

3,3/9.32

'168.06

14,475.20

4,916.98

33.00

19,593.24

1,34,474.88

Oi-.
O-Opp,rOr

6.86

41.17

41.06

urod dESo 6LqA@jno

ufrfigri{Gdr 6lilldu6.@ic
elopo 6rq AOnq

65s DSn'f

qfiElly@o

@@ousldr unm r'coLcLr&bqu dlGuun ui!6.rdr

tun ui*ls 60{ Sojir
edr @ 6fldrlb

uir6 6fl{9 H:CErErc (EPS) (t2 eO ur;uejlo)

(OoLli6troti6lD(o +dtrG olagrb 06druuuLsfl6bos)

eiacul'e
eD Gopornq

*' gls session/sEminar p.e

Qcudl smi,
tiBir6rauiEu6 Cr@Bd,

C6ruu'qj,5ld - 6a1032

E 459C & 459D in

o

murugoPPo

GOrifioo6riorlur:l drf,dnor uloard;ddr et66h 30, 2o.24 otellr!)l g:rgoorligi rneunafirplfioro
pdirutr udrgryrb gr:6arDr$g g5orfl&aa eieuiuliurng $$afleoo gorgoloeir

Dinamani - 27.07.2024



................CH-CHE
CM
YK

CHENNAI

businessline.
SATURDAY - JULY 27 - 2024 5news . bl .

Sael raises $305 m via
green bond issue overseas

Mumbai: Renewable energy
company Sael and its
subsidiaries have raised $305
million through the issue of
green US dollar-denominated
bonds. The bonds were issued
at a yield of 7.8 per cent for a
tenor of 7 years and are
expected to be rated BB+ by
Fitch. OUR BUREAU

QUICKLY.
Forex reserves jump $4 b
to new high of $670.85 b

Mumbai: Surpassing the all-time
high level achieved the
previous week, India’s forex
reserves jumped by another $4
billion to $670.857 billion for
the seven days ended July 19,
the Reserve Bank said on
Friday. The overall reserves had
jumped by $9.699 billion to an
all-time high of $666.854 billion
in the week ended July 12. For
the week ended July 19, foreign
currency assets, a major
component of the reserves,
increased by $2.578 billion to
$588.048 billion, the data
released on Friday showed. PTI

The Centre is yet to take a
call on whether a new Direct
Taxes Code should be
framed or the existing in-
come tax law will be re-
vamped, Sanjay Malhotra,
Revenue Secretary, said. 

“Whether it will be a com-
pletely new Code or whether
existing Income Tax Act will
be revised. Both the options
are open. Purpose will be to
make the law simple to read,”
Malhotra said at a post-
Budget conference, organ-
ised by industry body As-
socham in the Capital.

REVIEW EXERCISE

The review exercise would
also involve consultations
with stakeholders, he added.

In her Budget speech, Fin-
ance Nirmala Sitharaman
had said the government
would undertake a compre-
hensive review of the In-
come Tax Act to make it easy
to read. “The purpose is to
make the Act concise, lucid,

easy to read and understand.
This will reduce disputes and
litigation, thereby providing
tax certainty to the taxpay-
ers. It will also bring down
the demand embroiled in lit-
igation. It is proposed to be
completed in six months,”
Sitharaman said. 

Meanwhile, Malhotra on
Friday also asserted that the
latest rationalisation of cap-
ital gains tax in the Budget
should not be seen as a “rev-
enue augmentation” e�ort,
but be viewed as a simplifica-
tion exercise. 

“All of you (industry) had
asked for simplification of
capital gains tax regime. So
the Budget has delivered on
it. Simplification does not
mean that tax rates will come
down. Please appreciate that
government needs revenues.
Let’s be prepared that some
rates will go up and some will
come down. Simplicity has
its own virtues,” Malhotra
added.

REMOVING AMBIGUITIES 

Malhotra also said the pro-
posed insertion of Section

11A in Central GST Act is
aimed at removing ambigu-
ities and must be invoked
only in exceptional cases and
not resorted to as the norm.

Based on the recommend-
ations of the 53rd GST Coun-
cil Meeting, the Centre had,
in the Budget, introduced
this section to grant the gov-
ernment the power to regu-
larise instances of non-levy
or short-levy of GST due to
prevailing general trade
practices.

Ravi Agrawal, Chairman,
Central Board of Direct
Taxes, (CBDT), said, “The
provisions introduced in the
Budget relating to direct

taxes can be broadly categor-
ised into simplification,
standardisation and compli-
ance. The purpose of tax ad-
ministration is not penalty
and prosecution but to
provide comfort to the
taxpayers.

“We are one of the leading
nations to provide the facil-
ity of pre-filled forms and
compliance has improved
because of that. Last year, we
saw about 8.5 crore income
tax returns, which is a signi-
ficant increase. Also, about
72 lakh updated returns
were filed indicating the en-
hanced ease in compliance.”

Sanjay Kumar Agarwal,
Chairman of Central Board
of Indirect Taxes & Customs
(CBIC), said the Budget pro-
posals on the Customs front
would enhance the compet-
itiveness of domestic in-
dustry. He also expressed
confidence that the Goods
and Services Tax (GST) col-
lection target for 2024-25
would be comfortably met
going by the collection trend
in the first quarter this
fiscal.

STREAMLINING EXERCISE. Rationalisation of capital gains tax not a revenue-raising
measure, but a simplification exercise, says Revenue Secretary

KR Srivats
New Delhi

Sanjay Malhotra, 
Revenue Secretary

‘Govt may either frame new Direct
Taxes Code or revamp existing one’

The Directorate General of
Foreign Trade has announced
changes for simplification of
the Export Promotion Capital
Goods (EPCG) scheme mak-
ing it easier for exporters to
comply with regulations and
reducing the time and e�ort
required to meet require-
ments, per the government.

The scheme, which allows
import of capital goods for
pre-production, production
and post-production at zero
customs duty against an oblig-
ation to export, will now
provide exporters an exten-
ded period to submit installa-
tion certificates for imported

capital goods, reducing pres-
sure on businesses to meet
timelines.

Additionally, a simplified
and reduced composition fee
structure for extending the
export obligation period has
been introduced to minimise
manual intervention, stream-
line compliance and speed up
service delivery, according to a
statement issued by the Com-
merce Department on Friday.

“These changes align with
the commitment of the gov-
ernment to create a more
business-friendly environ-
ment and improving India’s
manufacturing competitive-
ness,” the statement said.

It was also decided to that
Policy Relaxation Committee
decisions regarding export
obligation extensions and reg-
ularisation of exports will be
implemented with a levy of
uniform composition fee
making it easier to implement
through the system.
“By expanding automated

rule-based processes, DGFT
aims to reduce human inter-
vention, mitigate risks and im-
prove overall e�ciency in
trade facilitation,” the release
pointed out.

Our Bureau
New Delhi

DGFT simplifies EPCG scheme
to make compliance easier

The Finance Ministry on Friday
urged industry to do some
advocacy with the States to help
resolve their concerns around
multiple assessments and audits
under the Goods and Services Tax
(GST) framework. 

On its part, the Revenue
Department would also talk to
States to see how industry
concerns could be addressed on
this front, a top Finance Ministry
o�cial said.

Although GST has been touted
as a ‘One Nation One Tax’, the
ground reality for corporates with
pan-India operations is that they
are subjected to assessments and
audits of 30 di�erent States
(depending on place of business
activity), complicating their
compliance e�orts. 

“On GST, we have in recent
years taken a big leap. But still with
30 States, there are 30 taxes. So
You (industry) now have multiple
registrations and assessments at
each State because there are 30
taxes. 

“Now how do we reduce from
30 to one. Like it bothers you, it
bothers us also. we need a
collaborative approach with all

the States. “My request to you
(industry) is you also do some
advocacy and talk to stakeholders
in various States. We will also do
that,” Sanjay Malhotra, Revenue
Secretary, said at a Confederation
of Indian Industry (CII) organised
post-Budget interactive session
with Finance Ministry in the
Capital.

Malhotra was responding to a
question from Cavinkare’s top
o�cial, who pointed out that
Companies with pan India
operations have still to go through
assessments and audits in
di�erent States under GST
system. It was submitted that if
there can be a centralised
assessment or audit, this could
help industry in its compliance
much more e�ciently.

Malhotra made it clear that no
short term or immediate solution
can be arrived at on this front.
“This will happen over a period of
time. We need to keep speaking
about it and working on it. It is a
di�cult task,” Malhotra added.

BUDGET FOCUS 

Malhotra said that the primary
focus of the Union Budget has
been on the taxpayers. The
Budget tax proposals have been
framed to promote
rationalisation, simplification,

competitiveness, reduction in
compliance burden, and ease of
paying taxes, he added. 

He said that the Government
values interactions with the
industry before, during, and after
the budget-making process and
will ensure that the trust placed by
taxpayers is duly acknowledged by
the government, by way of a
consultative and collaborative
policy making process.

PARTNERING INDUSTRY 

Malhotra also said that
government was willing to
partner and collaborate with
industry for the proposed
comprehensive review of Income
Tax Act 1961. 

“We see industry as partners.
We have an approach of
collaboration and not
confrontation. We will move
forward together to make India
strong and continue to
collaborate with you on proposed
review of Income Tax Act and take
all your suggestions,” Malhotra
said. 

He was responding to CII
Director General Chandrajit
Banerjee’s submission that CII
would like to work on providing
comprehensive inputs to the
government during the
consultation process.

‘Industry must do some advocacy 
with States on GST concerns’

KR Srivats
New Delhi
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