சோழமண்டலம் கின்வெஸ்டமெண்ட அண்டு ஃபைனான்ஸ் கம்பெனி லிமிடைட

SChola



CIN: L65993TN1978PLC007576

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: "சோழா கிஷன்ட", C54 & C55, ஆப்பர் B-4 தீரு. வி. க. கேள்டஸ்டரியக் எஸ்டேட், கீன்டி, கைன்கை - 600 032. Phone number: 044-40907172; Fax number: 044 - 40906464 Email: <u>investors@chola.murugappa.com;</u> Website: <u>www.cholamandalam.com</u>

தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட ளிரிவான பழவத்தில் ஜீன் 30, 2024 அள்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டிற்கான தனிப்பட்ட மற்றும் ஒட்டுவமாத்த தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நீதிநிலை முடிவுகள்

	ណិបត្តាប់តទាំ	gañùuc.				
લા. વ ત્તા		gyan_gg aratala§				
		30.06.2024 sentiles inisiu rag	31.03.2024 gantines Grindul g	30.06.2023 gantieus Briziki. 1555	31.03.2024 sentices interioring	
1.	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	5,828.97	5,492.08	4,133.62	19,216.28	
2.	இக்காலத்தீற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர லாபம்	1,268.49	1,436.92	967.53	4,582.10	
з.	இக்காலத்தீற்கான வரிக்கு பின் நிகர லாபம்	942.23	1,058.10	726.01	3,422.76	
4.	இக்காலத்தீற்கான மொத்த வீரிவான வருமானம் (இக்காலத்தீற்கான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கீய லாபம் வரிக்கு பின் மற்றும் இதர வீரிவான வருமானம் வரிக்குப்பின்)	941.12	1,040.75	712.94	3,362.65	
5.	சமபங்கு மூலதனம்	168.12	168.06	164.51	168.06	
6.	கையிருப்புகள் (மறு மதிப்பீடு கையிருப்புகள் நீங்கலாக, பத்திரங்கள் பிரீமியம் கணக்கு மற்றும் மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு)	15,393.77	14,438.47	11,911.95	14,438.47	
7.	பத்திரங்கள் பிரீமியம் கணக்கு	4,929.67	4,916.98	2,917.31	4,916.98	
8.	மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00	
9.	நிகர மதிப்பு	20,524.56	19,556.51	15,026.77	19,556.51	
10.	கடன் நீலுவை	1,49,901.76	1,34,473.58	1,08,140.09	1,34,473.58	
11.	நிலுவையில் உள்ள மீட்டெடுக்கக்கூடிய விருப் பப் ப ங்குக ள்	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை	
12.	கடன் பத்தீர மீட்பு இருப்பு	பொருந்தாது	பொருந்தாது	பொருந்தாது	பொருந்தாது	
13.	கடன் சம விகிதம்	7.30	6.88	7.20	6.88	
14.	பங்கு விகீத ஈட்டுத்தொகை (EPS) (₹2 ஒரு பங்கீற்கு)					
	(இடைக்காலத்திற்கு ஆண்டு விகிதம் செய்யப்படவில்லை)					
	அற் அடிப்படை	11.22	12.60	8.83	41.20	
	ஆ) தறைமதிப்பு	11.19	12.57	8.81	41.09	

குறிப்பு: வப்டி சேவை பாதுகாட்டி விதேம் மற்றும் கடன் சேவை பாதுகாட்டி விதேம் நிறுவனம் NBFC ஆக இருப்பதால் பொருந்தாது. (₹கோடிகளில்)

	விபறங்கள்	டுட்டுவமாத்த			
ह्य. दाक्षंत्र		evenig states			gymaigs 4 mg
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024 gantánas Brúnúniug	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1.	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	5,856.75	5,499.16	4,170.79	19,419.87
2.	இக்காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர லாபம்	1,275.06	1,444.17	952.37	4,614.63
з.	இக்காலத்தீற்கான வரிக்கு பின் நிகர லாபம்	947.15	1,065.23	709.94	3,420.06
4.	இக்காலத்தீற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமாணம் (இக்காலத்தீற்கான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்சிய லாபம் வரிக்கு பின் மற்றும் இதர வீரிவான வருமானம் வரிக்குப்பின்)	946.04	1,047.77	702.57	3,349.32
5.	சமபங்கு மூலதனம்	168.12	168.06	164.51	168.06
6.	கையிருப்புகள் (மறு மதப்பீடு கையிருப்புகள் நீங்கலாக, பத்திரங்கள் பிரீமியம் கணக்கு மற்றும் மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு)	15,435.43	14,475.20	11,951.60	14,475.20
7.	பத்திரங்கள் பிரமியம் கணக்கு	4,929.67	4,916.98	2,917.31	4,916.98
8.	மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00
9.	நிகர மதிப்பு	20,566.22	19,593.24	15,066.42	19,593.24
10.	கடன் நிலுவை	1,50,050.75	1,34,474.88	1,08,140.49	1,34,474.88
11.	நிலுவையில் உள்ள மீட்டெடுக்கக்கூடிய விருப்பப் பங்குகள்	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை
12.	கடன் பத்தீர மீட்பு இருப்பு	பொருந்தாது	பொருந்தாது	பொருந்தாது	பொருந்தாது
13.	கடன் சம விக்தம்	7.30	6.86	7.18	6.86
14.	பால்கு விகீத #ட்டுத்தொகை (EPS) (₹2 ஒரு பங்கீற்கு)				
	இடைக்காலத்திற்கு ஆண்டு விகிதம் செய்யப்படவில்லை)				
	அ) அடிப்படை	11.27	12.68	8.64	41.17
	ஆம் குறைமதிப்பு	11.25	12.65	8.62	41.06

குறிப்பு: வட்டி சேவை பாதுகாப்பு விக்கும் மற்றும் கடன் சேவை பாதுகாப்பு விக்கும் ஹோல்ஸ் நிறுவலாம் NBFC ஆக இருப்பதால் பொருந்தாது.

ததிப்பு: மேற்குறிப்பிட்ட காலாண்டுக்கான நிதிலை முடிவுகள் செபி (பட்டியலிடுதல் கடமைகள் மற்றும் அறிவித்தல் தேவைகள்) விதிமுறைகள் 2015, 33–வது விதிமுறையின் கீழ், பங்கு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. ஜூன் 30, 2023 உடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டிற்கான தனிப்பட்ட மற்றும் ஒட்டுமொத்த நிதிலை முடிவுகளின் மூழு படிவமும் பங்கு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தின் இணையதளம் <u>www.bseindia.com</u> மற்றும் <u>www.nseindia.com</u> மற்றும் நிறுவனத்தின் <u>www.cholamandalam.com</u> இணையதளங்களிலும் காணலாம்.

	இயகவை) குழு ச	
ക്പോം : െംബ്ഞാബ	வெள்ளையன் கப்பையா	rdåår gunt gang
தேதி : ஜூலை. 26, 2024	genenij	gtern Subgert

Dinamani - 27.07.2024

口前記念史 Google Podcasts

SI.

No

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

11

12.

13.

14.

ded period to submit installation certificates for imported

Particulars

Total income from operations

Equity Share Capital

Outstanding Debt

Debt Equity Ratio

a) Basic

Networth

Net Profit for the period before Tax

statement issued by the Commerce Department on Friday.

30.06.2024

Un-audited

5.828.97

1.268.49

11 22

trade facilitation," the release pointed out.



CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65993TN1978PLC007576

Registered Office "Chola Crest", C54-55 & Super B-4, Thiru-Vi-Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai- 600032. Phone number: 044-40907172; Fax number: 044 - 40906464 Email: investors@chola.murugappa.com; Website: www.cholamandalam.com EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024



(₹ Crores)

Year ended

31.03.2024

Audited

19,216.28

4.582.10

3,422.76

3 362 65

14,438.47

19 556 51

1.34.473.58

Not applicable

4.916.98

33.00

Nil

6.88

41 20

41.09 (₹ Crores)

168.06

Standalone

30.06.2023

Un-audited

4,133.62

967.53

Nil

7.20

8 83

Quarter ended

31.03.2024

Audited

5,492,08

1.436.92

12 60

12

1;

1,058.10 942 23 726 01 Net Profit for the period after Tax Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) 941.12 1 040 75 712.94 168.12 168.06 164.51 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve) 15 393 77 14,438.47 11,911.95 Securities premium account 4,929.67 4,916.98 2,917.31 Capital Redemption reserve 33.00 33.00 33.00 20 524 56 19 556 51 15,026.77 1,08,140.09 1.49.901.76 1,34,473.58 Outstanding Redeemable preference shares Nil Nil Debenture Redemption reserve Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 7.30 6.88 Earnings per Share (EPS) - (of ₹2/- per share) (not annualised for interim period)

	b) Diluted	11.19	12.57	8.81
Note: Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable as the Company is a NBFC.				

Consolidated Quarter ended Year ended SI. Particulars No 30.06.2024 31.03.2024 30.06.2023 31.03.2024 Un-audited Audited Un-audited Audited 5,856.75 5,499.16 4,170.79 19,419.87 1 Total income from operations 2. 1,275.06 1,444.17 4,614.63 Net Profit for the period before Tax 952.37 3. 1 065 23 3 420 06 Net Profit for the period after Tax 947.15 709.94 4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) 1,047.77 702.57 3.349.32 946.04 5. 168.12 168.06 164.51 168.06 Equity Share Capital 6. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve) 15 435 43 14 475 20 11 951 60 14 475 20 7. 2 917 31 4 916 98 Securities premium account 4 929 67 4,916.98 8. Capital Redemption reserve 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 9. Networth 20,566.22 19,593.24 15,066.42 19,593.24 10 Outstanding Debt 1,50,050.75 1,34,474.88 1,08,140.49 1,34,474.88 11 Outstanding Redeemable preference shares Nil Ni Nil Nil 12 Debenture Redemption reserve Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 13. Debt Equity Ratio 7.30 6.86 7.18 6.86 14 Earnings per Share (EPS) - (of ₹2/- per share) (not annualised for interim period) a) Basic 11.27 12.68 8.64 41.17 b) Diluted 11.25 12.65 8.62 41.06

Note: Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable as the Holding Company is a NBFC Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.cholamandalam.com.

Place : Chennai Date : July 26, 2024

On behalf of the Board of Directors		
Vellayan Subbiah	Ravindra Kumar Kundu	
Chairman	Executive Director	



BUSINESS LINE-27.07.2024